## **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

# Title 25—ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION [25 PA. CODE CH. 93]

Corrective Amendment to 25 Pa. Code § 93.9m

The Department of Environmental Protection has discovered a discrepancy between the agency text of 25 Pa. Code § 93.9m (relating to Drainage List M) as deposited with the Legislative Reference Bureau and as published at 25 Pa.B. 3971 (September 23, 1995) and the official text as published in the *Pennsylvania Code Reporter* 

(Master Transmittal Sheet No. 254), and as currently appearing in the *Pennsylvania Code*. The amendments made by the Department at 25 Pa.B. 3971, 3975 were codified incorrectly.

Therefore, under 45 Pa.C.S. § 901: The Department of Environmental Protection has deposited with the Legislative Reference Bureau a corrective amendment to 25 Pa. Code § 93.9m. The corrective amendment to 25 Pa. Code § 93.9m is effective as of January 6, 1996, the date the defective official text was announced in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin*.

The correct version of 25 Pa. Code  $\S$  93.9m appears in Annex A, with ellipses referring to the existing text of the regulation.

#### Annex A

#### TITLE 25. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

#### PART I. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

#### Subpart C. PROTECTION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

#### ARTICLE II. WATER RESOURCES

#### CHAPTER 93. DRAINAGE LIST M.

### § 93.9m. Drainage List M.

	* * * *	*		
2—Armstrong Creek	Basin, Source to Unnamed Tributary at RM 9.86	Dauphin	CWF	None
3—Unnamed Tributary to Armstrong Creek at RM 9.86	Basin, Source to SR 1003 Bridge	Dauphin	HW-CWF	None
3—Unnamed Tributary to Armstrong Creek at RM 9.86	Basin, SR 1003 Bridge to Mouth	Dauphin	CWF	None
2—Armstrong Creek	Basin, Unnamed Tributary at RM 9.86 to LR 22028 (SR 4001) Bridge	Dauphin	CWF	None
2—Armstrong Creek	Basin, LR 22028 Bridge to Mouth	Dauphin	TSF	None
2—Buffalo Creek	Basin	Perry	WWF	None
2—Powell Creek				
3—North Fork Powell Creek	Basin, Source to Confluence with South Fork	Dauphin	CWF	None
3—South Fork Powell Creek	Basin, Source to Confluence with North Fork	Dauphin	CWF	None
2—Powell Creek	Basin, Confluence of North and South Forks to Mouth	Dauphin	TSF	None

[Pa.B. Doc. No. 98-53. Filed for public inspection January 9, 1998, 9:00 a.m.]